Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Resolution commending Jinny Meyers, Social Work Supervisor II, on her retirement from over 29 years of dedicated public service with Monterey County)
WHEREAS , Jinny Meyers began her career with Monterey County Department of Probation, Juvenile Division in January 1990 and provided quality Juvenile Probation Services for eleven years; and,
WHEREAS, Jinny Meyers was hired as a Social Worker with Department of Social Services in October 2001 and promoted to Social Work Supervisor II in June 2007 and began supervising the Permanency Planning Unit; and,
WHEREAS, Jinny Meyers, for more than seventeen years, has provided quality Child Welfare Services, including Emergency Response, Stand-by, Family Reunification, Intake, Permanency Planning, Independent Living Skills, and Case Review to the families and children in Monterey County; and,
WHEREAS , Jinny Meyers has consistently demonstrated her commitment to the safety and well-being of children by providing professional assessment and thoughtful prevention services; and,
WHEREAS , Jinny Meyers has been well respected by the Juvenile Court Judges, County Counsel, her peers and her staff for her dependability, sensitivity, knowledge, strong work ethic, methodical approach to the work and sense of fairness; and,
WHEREAS, Jinny Meyers retired from public service on November 29, 2018.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Jinny Meyers , for her more than 29 years of exemplary public service to the citizens and residents of Monterey County.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Valerie Ralph , Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Deputy